
PL NAME GR SCHOOL QUAL 
1 Tanner Benson 12 WINONA 03:07.5
2 Caleb Lyon 9 ISD 196 03:07.7
3 Tyler Mullin 12 ISD 196 03:08.6
4 Andy Amundson 11 NORTHFIELD 03:11.4
5 Leif Wolke 11 ISD 196 03:11.5
6 Kellen Groth 11 WINONA 03:11.9
7 Max Beckman 10 NORTHFIELD 03:14.9
8 Max Horeck 12 WINONA 03:17.8
9 Cole Hunter 10 ISD 196 03:19.4

10 Colin Hokanson 12 BURNSVILLE 03:20.9
11 Brock Taylor 12 ISD 196 03:21.0
12 Teagen Berzinski 10 WINONA 03:21.5
13 Ben Wisniewski 12 WINONA 03:23.6
14 Liam Ailabouni 12 NORTHFIELD 03:25.0
15 Peter Holey 10 WINONA 03:25.0
16 Kyle Messner 12 BURNSVILLE 03:26.9
17 Andrew Gravink 11 LAKEVILLE 03:27.3
18 Adam Schaeffer 11 BURNSVILLE 03:27.9
19 Blake Lyman 12 LAKEVILLE 03:32.6
20 Ledger Sears 12 PRIOR LAKE 03:33.5
21 Liam Dunbar 9 WINONA 03:38.5
22 Calvin Mikkelsen 10 WINONA 03:39.1
23 Christian Case 12 ISD 196 03:41.4
24 Sawyer Lepsch 12 WINONA 03:44.1
25 Alexander Altermatt 11 NORTHFIELD 03:47.8
26 Connor Bettsinger 12 PRIOR LAKE 03:49.4
27 Finn Gridley 12 ISD 196 03:49.9
28 Brody Lester 10 LAKEVILLE 03:51.5
29 Grady Carlson 11 ISD 196 03:52.3
30 Tyler Rosemier 10 PRIOR LAKE 03:56.8

VARSITY BOYS - QUALIFIER

SOUTH SUBURBAN CONFERENCE 
INDIVIDUAL SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS - CLASSIC TECHNIQUE

HYLAND REC. AREA 1.3 KM 



PL NAME GR SCHOOL QUAL TIME
31 Liam Behrens 9 NORTHFIELD 04:00.0
32 Ryan Krech 10 ISD 196 04:02.0
33 Silas Schell 9 WINONA 04:04.1
34 Logan Antony 10 BURNSVILLE 04:20.5
35 Owen Schaffer 10 LAKEVILLE 04:21.0
36 Frank Cossetta 9 ISD 196 04:21.5
37 Nathan Broughton 9 NORTHFIELD 04:24.5
38 Frederick Steffen 8 BURNSVILLE 04:55.9
39 Aaron James 8 BURNSVILLE 05:03.4
40 Bao (Lucas) Nguyen 8 BURNSVILLE 05:16.1
41 Cooper Kennedy 9 LAKEVILLE 05:30.6

PL Name (Gr) Team Time Result
1 Groth, Kellen (11) WINONA 03:13.1 A FINAL
2 Benson, Tanner (12) WINONA 03:14.8 A FINAL
3 Beckman, Max (10) NORTHFIELD 03:18.3 B FINAL
4 Wisniewski, Ben (12) WINONA 03:22.8 B FINAL QUAL PTS
5 Berzinski, Teagen (10) WINONA 03:23.0 13 03;21.5 48
6 Lyman, Blake (12) LAKEVILLE 03:26.3 16 03:32.6 46
7 Schaeffer, Adam (11) BURNSVILLE 03:26.8 20 03:27.9 44
8 Lepsch, Sawyer (12) WINONA 03:44.9 24 03:44.1 0

PL Name (Gr) Team Time Overall PL
1 Lyon, Caleb (9) ISD 196 03:06.6 A FINAL
2 Horeck, Max (12) WINONA 03:07.0 A FINAL
3 Wolke, Leif (11) ISD 196 03:15.0 B FINAL
4 Taylor, Brock (12) ISD 196 03:17.5 B FINAL QUAL PTS
5 Ailabouni, Liam (12) NORTHFIELD 03:22.0 14 03:25.0 47
6 Case, Christian (11) ISD 196 03:32.5 18 03:41.4 0
7 Gravink, Andrew (11) LAKEVILLE 03:32.6 19 03:27.3 45
8 Sears, Ledger (12) PRIOR LAKE 03:38.2 23 03:33.5 42

BOYS VARSITY SEMIFINAL 1

BOYS VARSITY SEMIFINAL 2

CHAMPIONSHIP HEATS



PL Bib-Name (Gr) Team Time Overall PL
1 Mullin, Tyler (12) ISD 196 03:05.5 A FINAL
2 Amundson, Andy (11) NORTHFIELD 03:10.0 A FINAL
3 Hokanson, Colin (12) BURNSVILLE 03:17.0 B FINAL
4 Hunter, Cole (10) ISD 196 03:18.4 B FINAL QUAL PTS
5 Holey, Peter (10) WINONA 03:24.8 14 03:25.0 0
6 Mikkelsen, Calvin (10) WINONA 03:29.5 17 03:39.1 0
7 Dunbar, Liam (9) WINONA 03:31.7 21 03:38.5 0
8 Messner, Kyle (12) BURNSVILLE 03:37.5 22 03:26.9 43

PL Bib-Name (Gr) Team Time Overall PL PTS
1 Betsinger, Connor (12) PRIOR LAKE 03:44.5 25 41
2 Gridley, Finn (12) ISD 196 03:48.5 26 0
3 Altermatt, Alexander (11) NORTHFIELD 03:51.3 27 40
4 Carlson, Grady (11) ISD 196 03:54.3 28 0
5 Lester, Brody (10) LAKEVILLE 03:55.5 29 39
6 Rosemiere, Tyler (10) PRIOR LAKE 04:15.8 30 38

PL Bib-Name (Gr) Team Time Overall PL PTS
1 Krech, Ryan (10) ISD 196 04:07.3 31 0
2 Schell, Silas (9) WINONA 04:24.3 32 0
3 Schaffer, Owen (10) LAKEVILLE 04:25.3 33 34
4 Cossetta, Frank (9) ISD 196 04:32.3 34 0

PL Bib-Name (Gr) Team Time Overall PL PTS
1 Broughton, Nathan (9) NORTHFIELD 04:41.3 35 37
2 James, Aaron (8) BURNSVILLE 04:49.5 36 36
3 Steffen, Frederick (8) BURNSVILLE 04:56.0 37 35
4 Nguyen, Bao (Lucas) (9) BURNSVILLE 05:17.0 38 0
5 Kennedy, Cooper (9) LAKEVILLE 05:52.5 39 33

BOYS VARSITY SEMIFINAL 6

CONSOLATION ROUNDS

BOYS VARSITY SEMIFINAL 3

BOYS VARSITY SEMIFINAL 4

BOYS VARSITY SEMIFINAL 5



PL Bib-Name (Gr) Team Time Overall PL PTS
1 Mullin, Tyler (12) ISD 196 03:02.5 1 60
2 Lyon, Caleb (9) ISD 196 03:03.5 2 59
3 Groth, Kellen (11) WINONA 03:04.8 3 58
4 Benson, Tanner (12) WINONA 03:05.6 4 57
5 Amundson, Andy (11) NORTHFIELD 03:08.5 5 56
6 Horeck, Max (12) WINONA 03:13.5 6 55

PL Bib-Name (Gr) Team Time Overall PL PTS
1 Hokanson, Colin (12) BURNSVILLE 03:12.6 7 54
2 Wolke, Leif (11) ISD 196 03:15.5 8 53
3 Wisniewski, Ben (12) WINONA 03:18.0 9 52
4 Beckman, Max (10) NORTHFIELD 03:19.0 10 51
5 Hunter, Cole (10) ISD 196 03:22.0 11 50
6 Taylor, Brock (12) ISD 196 03:23.6 12 49

PL SCHOOL/TEAM S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 TOTAL
1 ISD 196 60 59 53 50 49 271
2 WINONA 58 57 55 52 48 270
3 NORTHFIELD 56 51 47 40 37 231
4 BURNSVILLE 54 44 43 36 35 212
5 LAKEVILLE 46 45 39 34 33 197
6 PRIOR LAKE 42 41 38 0 0 121

BOYS VARSITY A FINAL

BOYS VARSITY B FINAL

FINALS

TEAM SCORES



PL BIB-NAME TEAM TIME
B FINAL A FINAL SEMI 6 SEMI 5 SEMI 4 SEMI 3 SEMI 2 SEMI 1 QUAL

1 151-Mullin, Tyler (12) ISD 196 03:02.5 03:02.5 03:05.5 03:08.6
2 152-Lyon, Caleb (9) ISD 196 03:03.5 03:03.5 03:06.6 03:07.8
3 232-Groth, Kellen (11) WINONA 03:04.8 03:04.8 03:13.1 03:11.8
4 231-Benson, Tanner (12) WINONA 03:05.6 03:05.6 03:14.8 03:07.6
5 171-Amundson, Andy (11) NOR 03:08.5 03:08.5 03:10.0 03:11.3
6 233-Horeck, Max (12) WINONA 03:13.5 03:13.5 03:07.0 03:17.8
7 132-Hokanson, Colin (12) BURNSVILLE 03:12.6 03:12.6 03:17.0 03:20.8
8 153-Wolke, Leif (11) ISD 196 03:15.5 03:15.5 03:15.0 03:11.5
9 234-Wisniewski, Ben (12) WINONA 03:18.0 03:18.0 03:22.8 03:23.6

10 172-Beckman, Max (10) NORTHFIELD 03:19.0 03:19.0 03:18.3 03:14.8
11 155-Hunter, Cole (10) ISD 196 03:22.0 03:22.0 03:18.4 03:19.3
12 154-Taylor, Brock (12) ISD 196 03:23.6 03:23.6 03:17.5 03:21.1
13 174-Ailabouni, Liam (12) NORTHFIELD 03:22.0 03:22.0 03:25.1
14 235-Berzinski, Teagen (10) WINONA 03:23.5 03:23.0 03:21.6
15 236-Holey, Peter (10) WINONA 03:24.1 03:24.8 03:25.1
16 163-Lyman, Blake (12) LAKEVILLE 03:26.3 03:26.3 03:32.6
17 134-Schaeffer, Adam (11) BURNSVILLE 03:26.8 03:26.8 03:27.8
18 238-Mikkelsen, Calvin (10) WINONA 03:29.4 03:29.5 03:39.1
19 239-Dunbar, Liam (9) WINONA 03:31.1 03:31.7 03:38.6
20 156-Case, Christian (11) ISD 196 03:32.3 03:32.5 03:41.3
21 161-Gravink, Andrew (11) LAKEVILLE 03:32.3 03:32.6 03:27.3
22 133-Messner, Kyle (12) BURNSVILLE 03:37.5 03:37.5 03:26.8
23 217-Sears, Ledger (12) PRIOR LAKE 03:38.3 03:38.2 03:33.6
24 216-BETSINGER, CONNOR ( PRIOR LAKE 03:44.4 03:44.5 03:49.3
25 237-Lepsch, Sawyer (12) WINONA 03:45.0 03:44.9 03:44.1
26 159-Gridley, Finn (12) ISD 196 03:48.5 03:48.5 03:49.8
27 175-Altermatt, Alexander (11NORTHFIELD 03:51.3 03:51.3 04:16.6
28 157-Carlson, Grady (11) ISD 196 03:54.2 03:54.3 03:52.3
29 162-Lester, Brody (10) LAKEVILLE 03:55.5 03:55.5 03:51.5
30 173-Behrens, Liam (9) NORTHFIELD 04:00.0 04:00.1
31 160-Krech, Ryan (10) ISD 196 04:07.2 04:07.3 04:02.1
32 212-ROSEMIERE, TYLER (10) PRIOR LAKE 04:15.7 04:15.8 03:56.8
33 135-Antony, Logan (10) BURNSVILLE 04:20.5 04:20.5

PRELIMINARY RACES



PL BIB-NAME TEAM TIME
B FINAL A FINAL SEMI 6 SEMI 5 SEMI 4 SEMI 3 SEMI 2 SEMI 1 QUAL

34 240-Schell, Silas (9) WINONA 04:24.2 04:24.3 04:04.1
35 164-Schaffer, Owen (10) LAKEVILLE 04:25.2 04:25.3 04:21.1
36 158-Cossetta, Frank (9) ISD 196 04:32.2 04:32.3 04:21.6
37 176-Broughton, Nathan (9) NORTHFIELD 04:41.2 04:41.3 04:24.5
38 137-James, Aaron (8) BURNSVILLE 04:49.5 04:49.5 05:03.3
39 138-Steffen, Frederick (8) BURNSVILLE 04:56.0 04:56.0 04:55.8
40 139-Nguyen, Bao (Lucas) (9) BURNSVILLE 05:17.0 05:17.0 05:16.1
41 167-Kennedy, Cooper (9) LAKEVILLE 05:52.5 05:52.5 05:30.6

PRELIMINARY RACES



PL FIRST LAST GR TEAM TIME
1 Anna Gilmer 12 Winona 03:20.0
2 Faye Braun 11 Lakeville 03:46.1
3 Elsa Heinrichs 10 Winona 03:47.1
4 Katherine Poppinga 10 Eagan 03:51.9
5 Anna Spitzak 9 RAVE 03:53.1
6 Olivia Teichroew 10 Winona 03:54.4
7 Evie Swenson 12 RAVE 03:55.9
8 Brooke Marquardt 12 Prior Lake 03:57.5
9 Sophia Basile 12 Prior Lake 03:57.8

10 Noelle Wanken 11 RAVE 03:58.1
11 Ruby Kiesel 12 Winona 03:58.5
12 Makayah Petricka 9 Northfield 04:01.4
13 Eliana Reckmeyer 12 Prior Lake 04:02.5
14 Thisbe Jothen 9 Northfield 04:06.9
15 Grace Brokenshire 12 Lakeville 04:06.9
16 Ashlyn Hall 10 Eagan 04:08.5
17 Elyse Stachewicz 11 Lakeville 04:10.4
18 Kaitlyn Leclair 12 Prior Lake 04:15.4
19 Emerson Stattman 10 Eagan 04:15.5
20 Lucy VanScoy 8 Eagan 04:15.9
21 Hannah Krocheski 8 Eagan 04:17.5
22 Kate Weisser 12 Lakeville 04:19.0
23 Eliza O'Cooper 9 Northfield 04:21.1
24 Samantha  Rich 12 Prior Lake 04:23.5
25 Claire Phillips 11 Lakeville 04:23.5
26 Emelia Holey 8 Winona 04:23.8
27 Sarah Rich 12 Prior Lake 04:29.0
28 Kaatje Degrote 9 RAVE 04:30.5
29 Kate Haus 9 Prior Lake 04:30.5
30 Harper Miller 12 Northfield 04:31.1

SOUTH SUBURBAN CONFERENCE 
INDIVIDUAL SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS - CLASSIC TECHNIQUE

HYLAND REC. AREA 1.3 KM  VARSITY GIRLS QUALIFIER



PL FIRST LAST GR TEAM TIME
31 Paige Poppinga 8 Eagan 04:34.5
32 Ani Gottfried 12 Northfield 04:35.0
33 Jane McGuire 12 Burnsville 04:35.5
34 Sofia Horstmann 9 Lakeville 04:36.0
35 Maya Roth 10 Eagan 04:37.1
36 Clara Heinrichs 8 Winona 04:40.0
37 Tessa Carlson 9 RAVE 04:44.5
38 Hazel Freyre 12 Winona 04:45.3
39 Claire Thunker 8 Lakeville 04:45.6
40 Karyna Pousada-Sacacos 10 RAVE 04:46.9
41 Emilie Thunker 12 Lakeville 04:46.9
42 Caroline Brice 12 Northfield 04:47.4
43 Mariana Cruz 10 Northfield 04:48.6
44 Lillyana O''Keeffe 12 Eagan 04:52.5
45 Anne Demas 10 Northfield 04:53.0
46 Samantha Shibata 11 RAVE 04:55.1
47 Nheana Soliman 11 Lakeville 04:57.1
48 Anastasia Zebrev 10 Burnsville 05:12.5
49 Hannah Duede 8 Eagan 05:13.1
50 Anna Zebrev 11 Burnsville 05:21.4
51 Ava Damm 7 Northfield 05:38.4
52 Ashton Larson 7 Lakeville 07:51.5
53 Danika Hancock 8 Burnsville 09:01.6

PL BIB-NAME-GR TEAM TIME RESULT
1 Gilmer, Anna (12) Winona 03:38.0 A FINAL
2 Teichroew, Olivia (10) Winona 03:46.8 A FINAL
3 Swenson, Evie (12) RAVE 03:53.8 B FINAL
4 Reckmeyer, Eliana (12) Prior Lake 03:54.4 B FINAL QUAL PTS
5 Petricka, Makayah (9) Northfield 03:56.1 13 03:56.1 48
6 Stattman, Emerson (10) Eagan 04:12.3 16 04:12.2 44
7 Rich, Samantha (12) Prior Lake 04:13.3 17 04:13.3 43
8 Leclair, Kaitlyn (12) Prior Lake 04:19.5 20 04:19.3 40

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUNDS
GIRLS VARSITY SEMIFINAL 1



PL BIB-NAME-GR TEAM TIME RESULT
2 Braun, Faye (11) Lakeville 03:42.5 A FINAL
3 Spitzak, Anna (9) RAVE 03:46.8 A FINAL
4 Marquardt, Brooke (12) Prior Lake 03:52.5 B FINAL
5 Kiesel, Ruby (12) Winona 04:04.8 B FINAL QUAL PTS
6 Stachewicz, Elyse (11) Lakeville 04:06.0 14 04:06.0 47
7 Jothen, Thisbe (9) Northfield 04:07.8 15 04:07.7 46
8 VanScoy, Lucy (8) Eagan 04:22.5 23 04:22.5 38
9 O'Cooper, Eliza (9) Northfield 04:30.4 24 04:30.8 37

PL BIB-NAME-GR TEAM TIME RESULT
1 Heinrichs, Elsa (10) Winona 03:48.5 A FINAL
2 Poppinga, Katherine (10) Eagan 03:50.0 A FINAL
3 Wanken, Noelle (11) RAVE 03:50.7 B FINAL
4 Basile, Sophia (12) Prior Lake 03:58.4 B FINAL QUAL PTS
5 Brokenshire, Grace (12) Lakeville 04:10.2 16 04:10.2 45
6 Hall, Ashlyn (10) Eagan 04:14.5 19 04:14.5 42
7 Weisser, Kate (12) Lakeville 04:16.7 20 04:16.7 41
8 Krocheski, Hannah (8) Eagan 04:21.5 22 04:21.5 39

PL Bib-Name (Gr) Team Time Overall PL PTS
1 Phillips, Claire (11) Lakeville 04:16.0 25 36
2 Holey, Emelia (8) Winona 04:18.3 26 35
3 Degrote, Kaatje (9) RAVE 04:24.8 27 34
4 Rich, Sarah (12) Prior Lake 04:27.3 28 0
5 HAUS, KATE (9) Prior Lake 04:30.3 29 0
6 McGuire, Jane (12) Burnsville 04:33.1 30 33
7 Poppinga, Paige (8) Eagan 04:33.5 31 32
8 Horstmann, Sofia (9) Lakeville 04:39.0 32 31
9 Miller, Harper (12) Northfield 04:39.0 33 30

GIRLS VARSITY SEMIFINAL 2

GIRLS VARSITY SEMIFINAL 3

CONSOLATION ROUNDS
GIRLS VARSITY SEMIFINAL 4



PL Bib-Name (Gr) Team Time Overall PL PTS
1 Roth, Maya (10) Eagan 04:32.3 34 0
2 Thunker, Emilie (12) Lakeville 04:40.3 35 0
3 Freyre, Hazel (12) Winona 04:41.1 36 0
4 Carlson, Tessa (9) RAVE 04:44.3 37 29
5 Heinrichs, Clara (8) Winona 04:48.8 38 0
6 O'Keeffe, Lillyana (12) Eagan 04:52.0 39 0
7 Brice, Caroline (12) Northfield 04:53.8 40 28
8 Thunker, Claire (8) Lakeville 04:54.3 41 0
9 Pousada-Sacacos (10) RAVE 04:55.1 42 0

10 Cruz, Mariana (10) Northfield 04:55.8 43 27

PL Bib-Name (Gr) Team Time Overall PL PTS
1 Demas, Anne (10) Northfield 04:53.4 44 26
2 Soliman, Nheana (11) Lakeville 04:57.8 45 0
3 Shibata, Samantha (11) RAVE 05:00.3 46 0
4 Zebrev, Anastasia (10) Burnsville 05:08.0 47 25
5 Duede, Hannah (8) Eagan 05:18.8 48 0
6 Zebrev, Anna (11) Burnsville 05:30.5 49 24
7 Larson, Ashton (7) Lakeville 05:32.8 50 0
8 Damm, Ava (7) Northfield 05:43.8 51 23
9 Hancock, Danika (8) Burnsville 07:44.5 52 22

PL Bib-Name (Gr) Team Time Overall PL PTS
1 Gilmer, Anna (12) Winona 03:22.2 1 60
2 Braun, Faye (11) Lakeville 03:39.2 2 59
3 Heinrichs, Elsa (10) Winona 03:49.8 3 58
4 Poppinga, Katherine (10) Eagan 03:50.0 4 57
5 Spitzak, Anna (9) RAVE 03:54.1 5 56
6 Teichroew, Olivia (10) Winona 04:10.5 6 55

FINALS

GIRLS VARSITY A FINAL

GIRLS VARSITY SEMIFINAL 5

GIRLS VARSITY SEMIFINAL 6



PL Bib-Name (Gr) Team Time Overall PL PTS
1 Marquardt, Brooke (12) Prior Lake 03:54.0 7 54
2 Wanken, Noelle (11) RAVE 03:55.6 8 53
3 Basile, Sophia (12) Prior Lake 03:56.0 9 52
4 Reckmeyer, Eliana (12) Prior Lake 03:57.2 10 51
5 Swenson, Evie (12) RAVE 04:01.0 11 50
6 Kiesel, Ruby (12) Winona 04:04.8 12 49

Pl Team R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Score
1 Winona 1 3 12 16 22 251
2 Prior Lake 5 8 10 18 23 241
3 Lakeville 2 13 15 20 21 234
4 RAVE 6 7 11 26 31 224
5 Eagan 4 17 19 24 25 216
6 Northfield 9 14 27 29 30 196
7 Burnsville 28 32 33 34 0 117

GIRLS VARSITY B FINAL

TEAM SCORES



PL BIB-NAME TEAM TIME
B FINAL A FINAL SEMI 6 SEMI 5 SEMI 4 SEMI 3 SEMI 2 SEMI 1 QUAL

1 Gilmer, Anna (12) WINONA 03:22.2 03:22.2 03:38.0 03:20.0
2 Braun, Faye (11) LAKEVILLE 03:39.2 03:39.2 03:42.5 03:46.0
3 Heinrichs, Elsa (10) WINONA 03:49.8 03:49.8 03:48.5 03:47.0
4 Poppinga, Kate (10) EAGAN 03:50.0 03:50.0 03:50.0 03:51.9
5 Spitzak, Anna (9) RAVE 03:54.1 03:54.1 03:46.8 03:53.0
6 Teichroew, Olivia (10) WINONA 04:10.5 04:10.5 03:46.8 03:54.4
7 Marquardt, Brooke (12) PRIOR LAKE 03:54.0 03:54.0 03:52.5 03:57.5
8 Wanken, Noelle (11) RAVE 03:55.6 03:55.6 03:50.7 03:58.0
9 Basile, Sophia (12) PRIOR LAKE 03:56.0 03:56.0 03:58.4 03:57.7

10 Reckmeyer, Eliana (12) PRIOR LAKE 03:57.2 03:57.2 03:54.4 04:02.5
11 Swenson, Evie (12) RAVE 04:01.0 04:01.0 03:53.8 03:55.9
12 Kiesel, Ruby (12) WINONA 04:04.8 04:04.8 03:58.5
13 Petricka, Makayah (9) NORTHFIELD 03:56.1 03:56.1 04:01.3
14 Stachewicz, Elyse (11) LAKEVILLE 04:06.0 04:06.0 04:55.3
15 Jothen, Thisbe (9) NORTHFIELD 04:07.7 04:07.8 04:06.8
16 Behrens, Liam (9) NORTHFIELD 04:09.7
17 Brokenshire, Grace (12) LAKEVILLE 04:10.2 04:10.2 04:06.9
18 Stattman, Emerson (10) EAGAN 04:12.2 04:12.3 04:15.5
19 Rich, Samantha (12) PRIOR LAKE 04:13.3 04:13.3 04:23.5
20 Hall, Ashlyn (10) EAGAN 04:14.5 04:14.5 04:08.5
21 Phillips, Claire (11) LAKEVILLE 04:15.9 04:16.0 04:23.5
22 Weisser, Kate (12) LAKEVILLE 04:16.7 04:16.7 04:19.0
23 Holey, Emelia (8) WINONA 04:18.3 04:18.3 04:23.8
24 Leclair, Kaitlyn (12) PRIOR LAKE 04:19.3 04:19.5 04:15.3
25 Krocheski, Hannah (8) EAGAN 04:21.5 04:21.5 04:17.5
26 VanScoy, Lucy (8) EAGAN 04:22.5 04:22.5 04:15.8
27 Degrote, Kaatje (9) RAVE 04:24.8 04:24.8 04:30.5
28 Rich, Sarah (12) PRIOR LAKE 04:27.2 04:27.3 04:29.0
29 Haus, Kate (9) PRIOR LAKE 04:30.3 04:30.3 04:30.5
30 O'Cooper, Eliza (9) NORTHFIELD 04:30.8 04:30.4 04:21.1
31 Roth, Maya (10) EAGAN 04:32.3 04:32.3 04:37.1

PRELIMINARY RACES



BIB-NAME TEAM TIME
B FINAL A FINAL SEMI 6 SEMI 5 SEMI 4 SEMI 3 SEMI 2 SEMI 1 QUAL

32 McGuire, Jane (12) BURNSVILLE 04:33.1 04:33.1 04:35.5
33 Poppinga, Paige (8) EAGAN 04:33.5 04:33.5 04:34.5
34 Gottfried, Ani (12) NORTHFIELD 04:35.0 04:35.0
35 Horstmann, Sofia (9) LAKEVILLE 04:39.0 04:39.0 04:36.0
36 Miller, Harper (12) NORTHFIELD 04:39.0 04:39.0 04:31.1
37 Thunker, Emilie (12) LAKEVILLE 04:40.2 04:40.3 04:46.9
38 Freyre, Hazel (12) WINONA 04:41.1 04:41.1 04:45.3
39 Carlson, Tessa (9) RAVE 04:44.2 04:44.3 04:44.5
40 Heinrichs, Clara (8) WINONA 04:48.8 04:48.8 04:40.0
41 O'Keeffe, Lillyana (12) EAGAN 04:51.9 04:52.0 04:52.5
42 Demas, Anne (10) NORTHFIELD 04:53.4 04:53.4 04:53.0
43 Brice, Caroline (12) NORTHFIELD 04:53.8 04:53.8 04:47.4
44 Thunker, Claire (8) LAKEVILLE 04:54.3 04:54.3 04:45.6
45 Pousada-S, K. (10) RAVE 04:55.1 04:55.1 04:46.9
46 Cruz, Mariana (10) NORTHFIELD 04:55.7 04:55.8 04:48.6
47 Soliman, Nheana (11) LAKEVILLE 04:57.8 04:57.8 04:57.1
48 Shibata, Sammi (11) RAVE 05:00.3 05:00.3 04:55.1
49 Zebrev, Anastasia (10) BURNSVILLE 05:07.9 05:08.0 05:12.5
50 Duede, Hannah (8) EAGAN 05:18.7 05:18.8 05:13.1
51 Zebrev, Anna (11) BURNSVILLE 05:30.5 05:30.5 05:21.4
52 Larson, Ashton (7) LAKEVILLE 05:32.8 05:32.8 07:51.5
53 Damm, Ava (7) NORTHFIELD 05:43.8 05:43.8 05:38.4
54 Hancock, Danika (8) BURNSVILLE 07:44.5 07:44.5 09:01.6

PRELIMINARY RACES



QUAL PL GRADE SCHOOL QUAL TIME
1 Andrew Lindahl 8 ISD 196 04:39.8
2 Brady Benedict 12 Winona 04:51.3
3 Clay Cottrell 12 Winona 04:52.6
4 Graham Roberts 10 ISD 196 04:57.6
5 Asher Engle 10 Northfield 05:05.6
6 Leif Overhaug 8 Winona 05:09.6
7 Blake Simmonds 7 Prior Lake 05:09.6
8 Miles Holter 9 ISD 196 05:12.3
9 Camden Lorenzen 7 ISD 196 05:12.6

10 Connor Whitney 9 ISD 196 05:17.6
11 Aiden Walm 7 ISD 196 05:21.5
12 Henry Kujawski 10 ISD 196 05:23.1
13 Jose Carrion 10 Winona 05:28.8
14 Leo Heinen 7 ISD 196 05:31.6
15 Beckman Simmonds 7 Prior Lake 05:40.3
16 LeJay Thean 9 Winona 05:42.8
17 Gavin Kokes 7 Prior Lake 05:51.1
18 Leland Gelle 8 Winona 05:51.8
19 Tim Zwiefel 10 ISD 196 05:52.3
20 Noah Siekert 9 ISD 196 05:53.3
21 Calvin Detert 8 Northfield 05:54.3
22 Jack Wiedenfeld 8 ISD 196 05:59.8
23 Bennett Tennison 7 Prior Lake 06:08.1
24 Evan Messner 8 Burnsville 06:10.8
25 Levi Froyum 9 Burnsville 06:21.3
26 Rowan Noack 7 ISD 196 06:22.6
27 Wilt Schul 8 Winona 06:23.3
28 Elliot Anderson 9 Lakeville 06:23.6
29 Everett Peter 7 Prior Lake 06:33.3
30 Jace Burda 8 Winona 06:34.8
31 Jonah Hatanpa 9 Winona 06:35.1
32 Sam Holm 12 Prior Lake 06:51.6
33 Trae Baty 10 Prior Lake 07:22.3
34 Wesley Detert 7 Northfield 07:33.8
35 Burke Moffitt 7 Burnsville 08:50.3
36 Howard FP 8 Prior Lake 09:08.3

NAME

SOUTH SUBURBAN CONFERENCE 
INDIVIDUAL SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS - CLASSIC TECHNIQUE

HYLAND REC. AREA 1.3 KM 
JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS - QUALIFIER



QUAL PL GRADE SCHOOL QUAL TIME
1 Lani Schul 11 Winona 06:00.5
2 Alisa Syvanen 11 Winona 06:16.8
3 Siena Moore 7 Winona 06:17.6
4 Heidi Ekblad 9 Eagan 06:23.1
5 Hanna Baron 12 RAVE 06:32.3
6 Giana Mondelli 10 Eagan 06:38.8
7 Aya Haidar 9 Northfield 06:39.3
8 Svea Goltz 8 RAVE 06:40.3
9 Karmen Jagiela 7 Northfield 06:44.8

10 Miriel Ennis 10 Northfield 06:47.3
11 Ashlee Miller 9 Winona 06:49.1
12 Norah Gottfried 10 Northfield 06:49.3
13 Guinevere Shibata 11 RAVE 06:50.5
14 Haley Baron 12 RAVE 06:51.5
15 Sarah Kerr 8 Eagan 06:52.8
16 Gisella Dager 8 Prior Lake 07:00.5
17 Abigale Cruse 7 Northfield 07:00.8
18 Bella Christopherson 10 Northfield 07:01.3
19 Alice McBrayer 10 Prior Lake 07:01.8
20 Kayla Telshaw 12 Prior Lake 07:04.5
21 Neve Atwood 7 Lakeville 07:12.8
22 Eliis Dwyer 8 RAVE 07:14.8
23 Mile Olson 9 Prior Lake 07:17.8
24 Mary Conley 7 Prior Lake 07:31.1
25 Emilia Dammen 10 Winona 07:34.3
26 Vivian Fortner 7 Northfield 07:41.3
27 Ana Batanero Rodriguez 12 Prior Lake 07:46.6
28 Mackenzie Perkins 12 Northfield 07:52.8
29 Siena Atwood 7 Lakeville 08:07.3
30 Eva Slagle 9 Prior Lake 08:13.3
31 Greta Gottfried 7 Northfield 08:32.8
32 Vanessa Pereira 9 Burnsville 08:48.8
33 Jordyn Sanders 8 Burnsville 08:59.5
34 Katarina Stoufis 10 Northfield 09:25.1
35 Bliss Flute Player 7 Prior Lake 17:40.3

SOUTH SUBURBAN CONFERENCE 
INDIVIDUAL SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS - CLASSIC TECHNIQUE

HYLAND REC. AREA 1.3 KM 
JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS - QUALIFIER

NAME



QUAL PL GRADE SCHOOL QUAL TIME
1 Summer Grace 7 Eagan 06:32.3
2 Aurelia Ruff 6 RAVE 06:46.6
3 Teagan Noack 6 Eagan 06:51.6
4 Lana Lee 6 RAVE 06:52.6

SOUTH SUBURBAN CONFERENCE 
INDIVIDUAL SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS - CLASSIC TECHNIQUE

HYLAND REC. AREA 1.3 KM 
DEVELOPMENTAL GIRLS - QUALIFIER

NAME
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